

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 20506, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Counselor to execute a Legal Services Agreement with Associates in Dispute Resolution, LLC, of Kansas City, MO, at a total cost to the County not to exceed \$15,000.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 20506, September 28, 2020

INTRODUCED BY Theresa Cass Galvin, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Director of Human Resources advised that she is in need of an independent investigation to be conducted on a pending employment matter; and,

WHEREAS, Angela D. Gupta of Associates in Dispute Resolution, LLC (ADR), of Kansas City (Jackson County), MO, is a well-qualified lawyer, experienced in providing the needed type of legal services; and,

WHEREAS, ADR has estimated that it can perform this investigation at a cost of \$15,000.00; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Counselor be and hereby is authorized to execute a Legal Services Agreement with ADR of Kansas City, MO, for a term ending June 30, 2020, at a total cost to the County not to exceed \$15,000.00; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Department of Finance and Purchasing be and

File #: 20506, Version: 0					
hereby is authorized to ma	ake all paymer	nts, including fina	al payments o	n the contract.	
Effective Date: This Reso Legislature.	olution shall be	e effective imme	ediately upon	its passage by	a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM	м :				
Chief Deputy County Cour	nselor Count	y Counselor			
Certificate of Passage					
I hereby certify tha was duly passed on Octo as follows:				•	
Yeas <u>8</u>		Nays	0		
Abstaining0		Absent _	1	_	
Date	_	Mary Jo Spino,	Clerk of Legis	slature	
Funds sufficient for this tra	nsfer are ava	ilable from the so	ources indicat	ed below.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	General Function	nselors			
NOT TO EXCEED:	Legal Service \$15,000.00	೮೪			
Date	_	Chief Administr	ative Officer		
		Cinci / William	~ TO OILLOOL		